

Request for Quotation

<u>: 8</u>	Q.	ЩM	BEF	32.	
	70	80	00	2	3

P/	(e E
	_1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NO ATHENTION FOR ME MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

1010

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Mallimar, Ine

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED | TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO8 FREIGHTTERMS 05/01/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 05/14/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT 0001 EΑ 120-50 1 LED BEACONS OR EQUAL OPEN END CONTRACT PROVIDE LED BEACONS OR EQUAL WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE WV DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT LITERATURE AND SPECIFICATIONS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE INFORMATION FOR ANY ALTERNATES MAY BE GROUNDS FOR | THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT REJECTION OF THE BID. TO WAIVE MINOR IRREGULARITIES IN BIDS OR SPECIFICATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 148-1-4(F) OF THE WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS. 08 MAY 14 AM 11: 06 PURCHASING DIVISION EXHIBIT 3 STATE OF W LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE DRIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE 304-253-335/ 11 am as 55-037-7455-00 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

SHIP

70800023

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFO NUMBER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAI	E	•	HIP VIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS	
05/01/			18									
BID OPENING DATE		05/14/	2008	[5002000000]			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	200.200.000
LINE	QUAN	ану	UOP	ÇAT NO	ΠEI	V NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNE	
							***********			<u> </u>		
	REASON	แคกผ	CTVIN	C THE	DISEC.	TOR O	E PIIR	CHASING	30 DAVS			
ŀ	WRITTE		ł I		DINEC			Junging	OS BRIC			
	1							TED ELSE				
1	h .				-			CONDITIO				
	t		HEREI	N ARE	FIRM F	OR T	HE LI	FE OF TH	łE			
	CONTRA											
	RENEWA	L: THI	S CON	TRACT	MAY BE	RENE	EWED	UPON THE	MUTUAL			
				1				ND VENDO				
	SUBMIT	TED TO	THE	DIREC	TOR OF	PURCH	IASIN	G THIRTY	(30)			
								CH RENEW				
								NDITIONS				
	ORIGINA (1) YEA			ANU	SHALL E	SE EIN	งรเคก	םשד סד	(S) ONE			
	(I) AEY	AR PER	Iuns.									
	CANCELL	ATION	: THE	DIRE	CTOR OF	PURC	HASI	NG RESER	VES THE			
								ELY UPON				į
1	–			1				S AND/OR				
								DO NOT				1
	TO THE	SPECI	FICAT	IONS (OF THE	BID A	IND C	ONTRACT	HEREIN.			
	ODEN MA	PKET	~I AHS	e. Tul	. niper	י פחד	E PI	RCHASING	: MAV			
•								ON THE O				1
*							1	ITION OR				
								RACT FOR				
								TO UNFOR				
								ELAYS IN				
			AN U	ITMAP	IPATED	INCR	EASE	IN THE	VULUME			
ľ	OF WORK	. • 3	1	Ì								
le	TTTMAUE	IES:	DUANT	TIES	LISTED	IN T	HE RE	EQUISITI	ON ARE			
	APPROXI	MATION	IS ON	Υ, ΒΑ	SED ON	ESTI	MATES	S SUPPLI	ED BY			
<u></u> j-	THE STA	TE SPE	ENDING	ijinu (. IT	IS UN	DERS	TOOD AND	AGREED			
								TITIES A				
ļc	DRDERED	FOR	DELIVE	ERY DU	RING T	HE TE	KM OF	THE CO	NTRACT,			
		<u> </u>		SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS	AND CON	DITIONS		<u> </u>		
IGNATURE JEM					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TELEPI	IONE		DAT	E		
TILE !		FEI)	<u>v</u>					Δnn	RESS CHANG	ES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE	
•				MOFO	N/43/- ^5	in ann	DEGG "	i				
WHE	N RESPO	nding t	O RFQ,	INSERT	NAME AN	שוטא עוי	KE55 II	N SPACE A	OUAE TARE	LEU	VENDOM	



>#ZOOE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H P

ŏ

SHIP VIA

(i) h	F-9-1	tO M	DE	10000	99(0)
	70	80	:01	02	3

 4GE ···
4

FREIGHT TERMS

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY Type name/address here

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

F.O B.

05/01/2008				ADDUTUS TIME	7 - 70 034
	5/14/2008	CAT			1:30PM
LINE QUANT	TY UOP	CAT ITEMN	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
WHETHER	MORE OR L	ESS THAN THE	LITITHAUD	ES SHOWN.	
OPPERTM	C PROCEDURE	. SDENNING U	NTT(C) C	HALL ISSUE A	
				BER WV-39) TO	
				THIS CONTRACT.	
				E MAILED TO THE	
				A SECOND COPY A THIRD COPY	
		ENDING UNIT.			
BANKRUP	TCY: IN T	IE EVENT THE	VENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILES	
				CT IS AUTOMATI-	
	ULL AND VO	D, AND IS TE	RMINATED	WITHOUT FURTHER	
ORDER.		1	ļ		
				THIS CONTRACT	
		IY AND ALL SU			
				ACHED PRINTED	
DOCUMEN	IS SUCH AS	PRICE LISTS,	URBER FL	INCLUDING ANY	
		SUCH AS CD-R		INOLODANO MI	
REV. 04	/11/2001		İ		
EXHIBIT	10		}		
		REQU	ISITION N	10.:	•
ADDENDIII	M ACKNOWLE	CEMENT			
ADDENDU	M ACKNOWLL	, OLITE ITT			
I HEREB	Y ACKNOWLED	GE RECEIPT O	F THE FOL	LOWING CHECKED	
ADDENDU	M(S) AND HA	VE MADE THE	NECESSARY	REVISIONS TO M	Y
PROPOSAI	L, PLANS AN	D/OR SPECIFI	CATION, E	:16.	
ADDENDU	M ND. 'S:		a.		
		SEEREVERSESIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	omans	
SIGNATURE FEM			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE JULY	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	NDING TO RFQ.	INSERT NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



>#ZCOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

708C0023

P₁	ĄG	E	
		4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
MICHAEL AUSTIN

304-558-2402

ØII-D FO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	TEO	TEA	MS OF SALE	SHIP VI	V	i.	O.B.	FAEIGHT TERMS
05/01/		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		ODENTHO	TTME A	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/14/				OPENING		
LINE	CUA	NTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMI	JER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
		3.6						
	NO. 1	V_{\perp}						
	NO. 2	• • • • •	• •					
	NO. 3	••••	• •					
	NO. 4		• •					
	NO. 5		• •					
	T UNDE	DOTAND	TUAT EATI	URE TO COM	IFTRM T	HE RECEI	PT OF TH	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY BE CAL	SE FOR REJ	ECTION	OF BIDS	3.	
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEARLY UN	DERSTAND T	HAT AN	Y VERBAL	_	
Ì	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MADE OF	ASSUMED T	O BE M	ADE DURI	ING ANY	
	ORAL D	ISCUSS	ION HELD B	ETWEEN VEN	DOR'S	REPRESE	NTATIVES	
	AND AN	Y STAT	E PERSONNE	L IS NOT E	INDING	. ONLY		1
	INFORM	ATION	ISSUED IN	WRITING AN	ID ADDE	D TO THE	=	,
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY AN C	FFICIAL AL	DENDUM	IS BINI	ING.	
	}				."	- 6	j	1//
	Ì				10	14000	Carron / 9	1.1
				1.au	4.6.	" Macke	îmas!	nes !
				1 ′	SI	GNATURE	11	
	}			7	1000		120	
	[Juice.	nac	3700	•
					CO	MPANY		
			•	2	1-12-	200B		
							• • • • • • •	•
			ŀ		DA	TE		
	1							
	REV. 1	1/96						
/	h	j		EFERENCE C				
			SEE AE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE				
SIGNATURE	15	Thall	amas	T	ELEPHONE イルリー	253-3	35/ DATE	5-12-08
TITLE // CLU	4 E.	FE	th 1	7-7400				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Treside	INT.		<u> </u>	7 <i>-7455-00</i> RT NAME AND A	DOBESS.	1		
′ WH	EN RESP	UNDING	iu kru, inder	H MANIC AND A	いしいにつう	IN OLYOP H	DOAF FUDER	V-110011



HOOSEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQ.NUMBER 708C002

708C0023

PAG	-0 W
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304~558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

WT-P Ţ

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/01/2008 BID OPENING DATE:	05/14/2008	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
	LIGHT CAT	TIEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1112 400	NO NO			
CERTI	FICATION AND APPL	ICATION* IS HERE	BY MADE FOR	
PREFEI	RENCE IN ACCORDAN	CE WITH WEST VIR	GINIA CODE,	
5A-3-	37 (DOES NOT APPL	Y TO CONSTRUCTIO	N CONTRACTS).	
	PPLICATION IS MAD	E END 2 E% PREEE	PENCE FOR THE	
	N CHECKED:	E POR 2.5% IREIL	ALINGE FOR THE	
()				
HAS RI	ESIDED CONTINUOUS EARS IMMEDIATELY	DECEDING THE DA	NIA FUK FUUK TE DE THIS	
k l	FICATION; DR	FRECEDING THE DA	7 DI 71120	
X 2	BIDDER IS A PART	NERSHIP, ASSOCIA	TION OR CORPORA-	
MON	RESIDENT VENDOR A ERS OR PRINCIPAL	ND HAS MAINIAINE	U IIS HEAUT S CONTINUOUSLY II	J
UUAKII WEST 1	VIRGINIA FOR FOUR	(4) YEARS IMMED	IATELY PRECEDING	
THE DA	ATE OF THIS CERTI	FICATION; OR 80%	OF THE OWNERSHI	
INTER	EST OF BIDDER IS	HELD BY ANOTHER	INDIVIDUAL,	
PARTNI	RSHIP, ASSOCIATI	ON OR CORPORATIO	N KESIDENI VENDUI	₹
WHO HA	AS MAINTAINED ITS SINESS CONTINUOUS	IV IN WEST VIRGI	NIA FOR FOUR (4)	
YEARS	IMMEDIATELY PREC	EDING THE DATE O	F THIS	
	FICATION; OR			
	BIDDER IS A CORP	DOATION MONDECIN	ENT VENDOP	
()	HAS AN AFFILIATE	UKALIUN NUNKESID	HICH EMPLOYS	
A MINI	IMUM OF ONE HUNDR	ED STATE RESIDEN	TS AND WHICH	
HAS MA	AINTAINED ITS HEA	QUARTERS OR PRIN	CIPAL PLACE OF	
BUSIN	SS WITHIN WEST V	IRGINIA CONTINUO	USLY FOR THE	
	(4) YEARS IMMEDIA	LETA BKFCFDING I	HE DAIE OF 1912	
CEKITI	ICATION.			
B. Al	PLICATION IS MAD	E FOR 2.5% PREFE	RENCE FOR THE	
	N CHECKED:			
h	1		-	
1 / / /	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM		
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	Mallamas	TELEPHONE	253-3351 DATE	5-12-08
TITLE /	- I Francisco	7-7455-001		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Theredent	CANDING TO BEO INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	D 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation 708C0023

70800023

.....Address.correspondence to attention of

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	ED	FER.	MS OF SALE	SHPVI		F.O.B.	FREIGHT FERMS
05/01/							
BID OPENING DATE:		05/14/	2008		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	CTTY.	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM	3EA	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
					20.000000000000000000000000000000000000		
i							
						CERTIFIES THAT	
	DURING	THE L	IFE OF TH	E CONTRACT,	ON AV	ERAGE AT LEAST	1
	75% OF	THE E	MPLOYEES	WORKING ON	THE PR	OJECT BEING BI	D
	ARE RE	SIDENT	S OF WEST	VIRGINIA W	INO HAV	E RESIDED IN	
	THE ST	ATE CO	NTINUOUSL	Y FOR THE T	WO YEA	RS IMMEDIATELY	
				OF THIS BID			
	OR						
	()	BIDDER	IS A NON	RESIDENT VE	NDOR E	MPLOYING A	1
				D STATE RES			
	NONRES	IDENT	VENDOR WI	TH AN AFFIL	IATE O	R SUBSIDIARY	
						INCIPAL PLACE	1
						YING A MINIMUM	
						TIFIES THAT,	
	DINTHA	THE	TEE NE TH	E CONTRACT.	ON AV	ERAGE AT LEAST	}
	DOKING	10E E	MDIUAEES	OR BIDDERS	AFFI	TATE'S OR	
	/ 5% UF	TANVIC	MILUTEES	OR BIDDERS	באדכ ח	F WEST VIRGINI	Δ
	SORSID	TAKI S	TOED THE	HE CTATE OF	NITTHIO	USLY FOR THE T	พิก
	WHO HA	VE KES	TOED THE	CENTAL CURA	TCCTON	OF THIS BID.	
	YEARS	TWWFDT	AIELY PRE	CEDING SODE	1221014	Of LUTS BID.	
				THE SESSET	ADV OF	TAV + DEVENUE	
	BIDDER	UNDER	STANDS IF	IHE SELKET	AKT UT	TAX & REVENUE	
	DETERM	INES T	HAT A BID	DEK KECEIAI	NG PKE	FERENCE HAS	
	FAILED	TO CO	NTINUE TO	MEET THE R	FUNTKE	MENTS FOR SUCH	
	PREFER	ENCE,	THE SECRE	TARY MAY UN	DER IH	E DIRECTOR OF	
	PURCHA	SING T	O: (A) R	ESCIND THE	CONTRA	CT OR PURCHASE	
	ORDER	ISSUED	; OR (B)	ASSESS A PE	NALTY	AGAINST SUCH	
	BIDDER	IN AN	AMOUNT N	OT TO EXCEE	D 5% 0	F THE BID AMOU	NT
	AND TH	AT SUC	H PENALTY	WILL BE PA	ID TO	THE CONTRACTIN	G [
	AGENCY	OR DE	DUCTED FR	OM ANY UNPA	ID BAL	ANCE ON THE	
	CONTRA	CT OR	PURCHASE	ORDER.		·	1
							1
	BY SUB	MISSIO	N OF THIS	CERTIFICAT	E, BID	DER AGREES TO	
	DISCLO	SE ANY	REASONAB	LY REQUESTE	D INFO	RMATION TO THE	
	PHRCHA	STNG D	IVISION A	ND AUTHORIZ	ES THE	DEPARTMENT OF	ŀ
	τάχ ΔΝ	D REVE	NUE TO DI	SCLOSE TO T	HE DIR	ECTOR OF	İ
	DIIBCHY	SING A	PPROPRIAT	E INFORMATI	ON VER	IFYING THAT	
	DINDER	HVC D	ATD THE R	FOUIRED BUS	INESS	TAXES, PROVIDE	0
	שבתחבע	IINO I	i i	1			
//			SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TE		IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE /				Į"	ELEPHONE	[D	ATE
9211			en en			ADDDESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
me /		- 1				i .	
WH	EN RESPO	ONDING	TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND A	DDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LAB	BELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation 708C0023

SH-P

Ť

708C0023

address:correspondence hotalication of MICHAEL AUSTIN

304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATEPRIN	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHP	/IA	F.	0.8	FREIU	SHITTERMS
05/01/		<u> </u>				97D	ODENTNO	TIME O	1:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	*************	05/14/		CAT			OPENING			MOUNT
LINE	QUA	MTITY	uop	NO	ITEMNU	VIBER	UNI	TPRICE		(IIICCITI
	TAXES	PAID N	OR AN	Y DTH	DOES NOT ER INFORM FIDENTIAL	ATION D	THE AMO	OUNTS OF THE TAX	(
	CODE 6 CERTIF THAT I CONTAI TERM 0	1-5-3) ICATE F A CO NED WI IF THE	, BID IS TR NTRAC THIN CONTR	DER H UE AN T IS THIS ACT,	OR FALSE EREBY CER D ACCURAT ISSUED TO CERTIFICA BIDDER WI WRITING	TIFIES E IN AL BIDDER TE CHAN LL NOTI	THAT THI L RESPEC AND IF GES DURI FY THE	ES CTS; AND ANYTHING		
				BIDDE		llem		Inc		
				DATE:	5-	12-03	<i></i>	amas		
				SIGNE TITLE	Land	uolen	/ au			
	IN EIT ARE EN Maximu	HER "A	OR TO R	"B", ECEIV	N OF PREF OR BOTH " E. YOU M FOR BOTH	'A" AND IAY REQU	B" WHICEST UP T	CH YOU		
				пот						
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				
/	I. F	EPARTM PURCHAS	ENT O	IVISI	1					
//		<u>/</u>		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	EHMS AND COL	YDFTIGNS	DAT	الرسر <u> </u>	7.5
SIGNATURE	15 /1	alton	* pt = -			30	4-253-	3351	2/12	108
TITLE	<u> </u>	F	IN S	5-03	7-7455-	001	ADI	DRESS CHANG		1
/ nca	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LABE	LED VEND	OR'



Request for Quotation

BFO:NUMBER 708C0023

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT		MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.	.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/01/ BID OPENING DATE:	2008 05/14/3	2008	BID	OPENING	TIMEO:	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		PRICE	AMOUNT
		МС				
	BUILDIN	C 15				
			TREET, EAST			
	CHARLES	TON, WV 2	5305-0130			
	THE RIN CHOIL	ID CONTAIN	THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE	FACE OF	
	THE ENVELOPE	OR THE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:		
		1				
	SEALED BID					
-						
	BUYER:		33			
1	RFQ. NO.:		70800023			
	_			: -		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	05/14/200	8		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM			
ļ	PLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECES	SSARY	
	TO CONTACT Y	OU REGARDI	NG YOUR BID:			
		304-2	55-6144			
	CONTACT PERS		PRINT CLEARLY):			
	u£Y	<u> </u>	LAMAS			
	1	į				
		SEE OF	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	(DITIONS		
SIGNATURE C		, or early	TELEPHONE		DATE	
me Tem	FE	N .		ADDF	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	TUDEODONO!NO 1	TO DEO INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	i		ŗ



DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER 708C0023

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN

304-558-2402

>WZCOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SH-P Ö

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

FOB.

05/01/20	**********				.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE:		05/14/2008			BID		OPENING TIME 01		1:30PM	
EINE	QUAN	ш	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUK	ABER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
*	****	THIS	IS 7	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	708C0	023	***** TOTAL	# 98,00 EACH
	1		1							
STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P						DE FORTE	ERMS AND CON	IDITION	VS. DATE	6/12/10
SIGNATURE LUL	12	Icci	all.	ama	<u> </u>		309	/ - /	53-335/	5/12/08 S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
THE LINDS	nf	les les	<u>55</u>	-037	- 7	455-	OO /	N SD	ACE ABOVE LABEL	1

LED BEACON CLASS 1

Voltage 12V/24V

AMPS 1.5 MAX @ 12.8V

Led light source high intensity white with 360 visibility Must have selectable flash patterns
Must have high/low intensity circuit
Overall height not to exceed 6"

Mounting Base shall be polycar bonate with flange not to exceed 7" with 3 bolt mounting spaced at 120 as well as a female 1" NPT pipe fitting

Circuit Board and Electronics shall be coated with a silicone material or equal to Provide moisture and corrosion resistance.

Optic Dome shall be Amber, made of polycarbonate meeting Standard 1079 or better.

Must meet SAE J845 May 1997, Class 1 in Amber and shall be

**Mallimar 5255TCL-A Whelen L21 12V or Equal \$ 98.00 ea. Ameca Certified

Whelen L21 12V or Equal \$ ea. Ameca Certified

Warranty may be a factor in bid evaluation Sample of bid unit may be required before award of Contract.

**Mallimar 5255TCL-A (9*LED 6" Beacon Per/Mt *Amber*)
Equal to Whelen L21.
Manufactured by STAR Headlight & Latern Co., Avon,NY, USA
American Made (5) year Warranty.
(1) 9*LED Light source, standard duty. Available with
short 4.7" lens or tall 6" high lens. Permanent (3) bolt
mount, female 1" NPT pipe fitting. Also available in
magnet and vacuum mounts.

Hallima Inc.

FEIN # 55-037-7455-001

ORDERING INFORMATION: Parts orders against this contract may be placed by the WVDOH Equipment Division and the Ten (10) WVDOH District locations as listed (attached). These parts orders may be placed by telephone and/or facsimile.

METHOD OF PAYMENT: The Purchasing card (Visa) is the preferred method of payment Vendor must supply a credit receipt, sales receipt, or cash register receipt Vendor shall not charge until parts are shipped.

PURCHASING CARD ACCEPTANCE: The State of West Virginia currently utilizes a VISA Purchasing card program which is issued through a local bank. The successful vendor must accept the State of West Virginia VISA purchasing card for payment of all orders placed by any state agency.

REV 07/16/2007

Equipment Division

WV Division of Highways PO Box 610 Buckhannon, WV 26201

ATTENTION: Kevin Riley (FOUR COPYS)

WVDO I/Division of Highways

D-1 1340 Smith St.

Charleston, WV 25301 Attn: Melissa Mullens

WVDOT/Divison of Highways

D-2

Po. Box 880

Huntington, WV 25712 Attn: Keith Chapman

WVDOT/Division of Highways

D-3

626 Depot St.

Parkersburg, WV 26101

Attn: Mark Kimes

WVDOI/Division of Highways

D-4

P.O BOX 2570

Clarksburg, WV 26301

Attn: John Bartlett

WVDOI/Division of Highways

D-5

PO BOX 99

BURLINGTON, WV 26710

Attn: Pat Broadhurst

WVDOT/Division of Highways

D-6

1 DOT Drive.

Moundsville, WV 26041-2353

Attn: Carol Ryan

WVDOT/Division Highways

D-7

Drawer 1228

Weston, WV 26452

Attn: Melissa Jordan

WVDOT/Division of Highways

D-8

PO Box 1516

Elkins, WV 26241

Attn: Debbie Barnett

WVDO I/Division of Highways

D-9

103 1/2 Church Street

Lewisburg, WV 24901

Attn: Keith Brown

WVDOT/Division of Highways

D-10

270 Hardwood Lane

Princeton, WV 24740

Attn: Tommy Camden

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivisions means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	MALLIMAR INC
Veridor o : 12:11-01	1
Authorized Signature:	Jaup E. Mallamas My- Date: 5-12-08
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised	d 08/15/07)